5 Lakes Conference
Sequoyah Claremore

10/13/2025

High School Girls 2.08 Miles

Name School Time
Mia McElwee Jay 13:33
Peyton Cowan Adair 14:19
Maddie Hillburn Chelsea 14:37
Allie Jones Jay 14:49
Avery Hubler Chelsea 14:50
Kiley Lindly Jay 14:59
Keegan Cooper Jay 15:03
Riley Thomas Keys 15:06
Kealey Sanders Adair 15:13
Hunter Shelley Keys 15:21
Peyton Stump Jay 15:22
Tayen James Jay 15:25
Aliviah Stricker Keys 15:28
Dolly Anderson Chelsea 15:29
Kaydee Buzzard Jay 15:35
Cora Davis Sequoyah 15:38
Jewell Hubler Chelsea 15:39
Rylee Peterson Keys 15:42
Jacey Birkenfield Adair 15:42
Briley Roberts Adair 15:46
Katence Hughes Adair 15:53
Yazmeen Sonora Inola 15:58
Jaydence Clinton Jay 16:01
Allyson Lyons Adair 16:04
Lyla Harkreader Keys 16:38
Reagan Langley Adair 16:39
Amilya Limon Chelsea 16:50
Jalen Lee Chelsea 16:54
Haillie Washom Sequoyah 17:14
Wakia James Keys 17:15
Sophia Fernandez Sequoyah 18:30
Gabbie Ballard Keys 18:31
Lacey Cheek Kansas 18:52
Ava Bonnell Jay 19:28
Takwaki James Keys 19:31
Gillian Howe Keys 19:51
Chante James Keys 20:30

Hailey Hammonds Chelsea 21:29



Zoey Haynes
Micah Hattoy

Team Scores: Jay 29

High School Boys
Name

Tristan Scott
Christian Buzzard
jacob Spiri
Sawyer Tulk
Tucker Buzzard
Matias Buzzard
Jacob Williams
Austin Galvan
Jacob Ragsdale
Bryson Lee
Carter Cowan
Cason Armstrong
Dalton Jones

All Star Lee
Justus Steele
Christion Harrison
Gauge Patterson
Noah Fuentes
Hunter Farley
Gavin Carter
Jarai Sharp
Holden Weeks
Haiden Hash
Dalton Jacobs
Logan Davis
Jaxtin Cook
Gordon Lane
Mason Scott

Team Scores: Jay 18

Middle School Girls

Name

Sequoyah
Sequoyah

Chelsea 64
Adair 71

Keys 72
Sequoyah 137

5K

School

Keys

Jay

Inola
Inola

Jay

Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Chelsea
Sequoyah
Jay

Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Jay
Sequoyah
Chelsea
Jay

Keys

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Keys
Inola
Sequoyah

Sequoyah 41

1 Mile

School

21:58
25:20::00

Time

18:00
18:52
19:09
19:11
19:25
19:40
19:43
20:07
20:49
20:50
21:13
21:21
21:23
21:24
21:29
21:30
21:46
21:51
22:15
23:20
24:22:00
25:19:00
26:26:00
27:04:00
27:06:00
27:10:00
29:16:00
35:38:00

Time



Rylee Beck
Taylin Wood
Taylinn Ramsey
Halle Campbell
Kayden Vanover
Alexandria Wood
Alyssah Graves
Mikhayla Moore
Kaylee Bickel
Evelyn Copeland
Allie Payne
Aubrey Goodman
Annie Payne
Amelia Rosebrough
Mikela Foster
Morgan Jackson
Leanna Ketcher
Aria Potter
Kennedy Green
Hannah Thompson
Aubrey Her
Jaeston Smoke
Madelyn Lindly
Clarissah Graves
Sarah Smith
Laynee Odle
Jamie Hanks
Addie Curry
Kinley Wayland
Lora Garrison
Bryliance Bunch
Brynlee Chitwood
Paisley Hoover
Gracie Leonard
Addison Bonnell
Rose Lindly
Dalanagi Smoke
Brinley Jones
Haylen Jones
Kali Prose
Aubrey Dingsor
Chevelle Rowley
Yuvia Mendoza
Shealah Asher
Penelope Duran

Grace Anna Kaneshiro

D'artagna Gray

Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Adair
Adair
Sequoyah
Chelsea
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Jay

Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Jay

Jay

Adair
Sequoyah
Adair
Adair

Jay
Sequoyah
Jay
Sequoyah
Adair

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Chelsea
Sequoyah
Kansas
Sequoyah

6:21
6:33
6:36
6:37
6:40
6:44
6:46
6:50
6:51
6:56
6:58
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:00
7:20
7:22
7:23
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:36
7:37
7:39
7:43
7:54
7:54
7:56
7:56



Kenzie Jones
Kinzie Gantt
Jenna Eberly
Reagan Keller
Jazlyn Lee
Kami Lawson
Brylee Stump
Harley Hamilton
Avigail Pedroza
Aracely Najera
Racee Rowely

Team Score: Sequoyah 18

Middle School Boys
Name

Carter Grass
Mari Gayman
Chandler Armstrong
Jackson Layman
Hunter Haynes
Jate Sims
Creedon Hester
Eli Potter
Harrison Blevins
Ryder Howell
Jameson Gardner
Callen Foster
Easton Spence
Bradley Haynes
Jackson Myers
Larry Lee

Truitt Weast
Jackson Jones
Jackson Etter
Javier Castro
Cody Bowman
Dillon Cantrell
Kyler Stone
Judah Clark
Caleb Barnwell
Jase Harrill
Leeim Eagle
Samuel Dingsor
Trenton Ruvalcaba

Sequoyah
Kansas
Jay
Jay
Jay
Kansas
Jay
Jay
Jay
Jay
Jay

Jay 53
1 Mile
School

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Jay

Inola

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Jay
Sequoyah
Jay

Jay

Inola
Inola
Inola

Jay
Sequoyah
Inola
Sequoyah
Inola
Sequoyah
Jay

Jay

Inola
Sequoyah
Jay
Sequoyah

7:57
8:03
8:12
8:15
8:17
8:21
8:25
8:25
9:22
9:34
10:46

Adair 69

Time

5:35
6:02
6:04
6:07
6:13
6:17
6:20
6:24
6:25
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:47
6:49
6:53
6:58
6:59
7:09
7:15



Carter Crook

Colt Hale

Luis Maravilla

SJ Rhine

Colton Young
Paul Copeland
Ritter Newkirk
Corben Sullivan
Alejandro Tinoco
Cameron Simpson

Team Scores: Sequoyah 26

Sequoyah
Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Sequoyah
Chelsea
Jay

Jay
Sequoyah
Inola

Jay 37

7:18
7:28
7:30
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:40
8:04
9:35
9:53



